Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD1803/AD1804
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.

AD1803/AD1804
–2–
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD1803JRU 0°C to 70°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package RU-24
AD1804JRU 0°C to 70°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package RU-24
24-Lead TSSOP
(RU-24)
24 13
121
0.256 (6.50)
0.246 (6.25)
0.177 (4.50)
0.169 (4.30)
PIN 1
0.311 (7.90)
0.303 (7.70)
SEATING
PLANE
0.006 (0.15)
0.002 (0.05)
0.0118 (0.30)
0.0075 (0.19)
0.0256 (0.65)
BSC
0.0433 (1.10)
MAX
0.0079 (0.20)
0.0035 (0.090)
0.028 (0.70)
0.020 (0.50)
88
08
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor